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Address: 1 Defu Lane 6 Singapore 539365                                                     Tel: 6858 5151 
 

 

 
Our Ref   : TP032012023                    Date : 04/05/2023

  

Your Ref : CC6/AIG23000844/Upa3 

 

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd c/o LKK Auto              Without Prejudice 
Attn: Ms Chew Hsiao Tong                    Save As To Costs 
 
Dear Hsiao Tong 
 
 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJP226M & GBF635M ON 20/01/2023 
 
 
We refer to the above accident. 
 
It appears that your insured is the proximate cause of the accident. 
 
We herewith enclose the relevant supporting documents to substantiate our client’s property damage 
claim as our client has authorized us to quantify, to act and to reach settlement on behalf. 
 
 Original Tax-invoice number TTP0323/002 

 Original Rental invoice number INV22/69/TL 

 Tabulation on Total Repair Days 

 Authorization to Act 

 
The quantification of our client’s property damage claim is as follows: - 
 

a) Costs of repair (inclusive GST)       $ 7,236.00 

b) Rental fees         $ 1,080.00 

c) Admin fees         $    200.00 

 
        Total  $ 8,516.00 
            

* Owner / Driver’s injury and other losses excluded in this claim. 
 
Please acknowledge receipt of this Letter of Demand within fourteen (14) days. 
 
If you agree to the above, please forward a discharge voucher for our client’s signature and payment 
issued directly to “TLM Automobile Pte Ltd” within 28 days. 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
 

Wendy Tan 

Email: tlmclaims@tlmotor.com.sg 
 









Total no. 

of days
Date Days

Given

7 days
SJP226M

25/1/2023 Wed Vehicle came in & request Pre-Repair Survey

1 26/1/2023 Thu

2 27/1/2023 Fri Survey & given 7 days

3 28/1/2023 Sat 1

4 29/1/2023 Sun Non-Working Day

5 30/1/2023 Mon 2

6 31/1/2023 Tue 3

7 1/2/2023 Wed 4

8 2/2/2023 Thu 5

9 3/2/2023 Fri 6

10 4/2/2023 Sat 7
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